

RFP – Empanelment of Service Providers for availing Manpower for Software Development and Production Support For Stock Holding Corporation of India Limited

Sr.No.	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Eligibility Criteria Point No.5 Pg. No. 16	<p>Criteria - The bidder should have supplied manpower during last 5 years to any 3 of institutions – Capital Market Entities, Public / Private Sector Banks, all-India Financial Institutions, MNCs, large corporates etc.</p> <p>Documents to be submitted by Bidder/OEM - Copy of Purchase Order / MSA need to be submitted</p>	<p>Criteria - <i>The bidder should have supplied manpower during last 5 years to any 3 of institutions – Capital Market Entities, Public / Private Sector Banks, all-India Financial Institutions, MNCs, Government organizations, large corporates etc.</i></p> <p>Documents to be submitted by Bidder/OEM - <i>Copy of Purchase Order / MSA need to be submitted</i></p>

Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: IT-04/2024-25)